

Ejectment Appeal 22 of 2024

Present: Sri Ayan Majumder, In-charge

Order No. 11 dated 09.06.2025

Record is put up today on it's own motion.

Today is fixed for LCR.

LCR has been received.

One application filed by the appellatant for extension of the ad-interim order of stay is considered and allowed.

Let, the ad-interim order of stay be extended till next date.

Since, the scheduled date, i.e. 07.06.2025, has been declared a holiday by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta vide notification No. **1466-G.**, dated **03.06.2025** the case record cannot be proceeded with on the said date.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

To 01.09.2025 for hearing of the appeal.

Addl. District Judge (I/C)
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00959)